

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3344

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

16 November 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to locum staff 2013 - 2015.

Please could you provide me with the information mentioned below for 2013, 2014 and 2015?

- 1. Doctors: Annually how many posts are covered by locum staff in your Trust?*
- 2. Nurses: Annually how many posts are covered by locum staff in your Trust?*
- 3. How many posts as a percentage was covered by locum agency staff in your Trust (doctors and nurses separately for the years mentioned above)?*

Please see the following table:

Year	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16
Medical WTE locums	29.05	35.67	49.70
Nurse WTE locum	46.67	82.82	137.18
Medical Locum %	4.74%	10.53%	7.74%
Nurse Locum %	3.45%	5.94%	9.79%